• general economic and financial market conditions; and

• our financial condition, performance and prospects.

S-9

Table of Contents

USE OF PROCEEDS

   The net proceeds from the sale of the 2,000,000 shares of Series F Preferred Stock offered hereby are estimated to be $45.8 million at an assumed public offering price of
$23.53 per share not including an additional per share amount of $0.0056 per day for the number of days from and including July 2, 2004 through and including the day of sale,
such additional amount being equal to the accrued and unpaid distributions payable with respect to such 8% Series F Preferred Stock of beneficial interest through the date of
any such sale. The net proceeds will be used for general corporate purposes which may include investments in and acquisitions of health care properties, the funding of
mortgage loans secured by health care properties and payment of various mortgage debt.

CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth our capitalization (i) as of March 31, 2004, and (ii) to give proforma effect of the sale 2,000,000 shares of our Series F Preferred Stock offered
hereby at an assumed offering price of $23.53 per share.

As of March 31, 2004

Actual

As adjusted

  (in thousands)
Cash and cash equivalents:  $ 3,748  $ 49,548

Debt:
Bank borrowings(1)  $ 12,000  $ 12,000
Mortgage loans payable   116,998   116,998
Bonds payable and capital lease obligations   14,254   14,254
Senior participation payable   18,046   18,046

Total debt   161,298   161,298
Stockholders’ equity

Preferred Stock, $0.01 par value; 15,000,000 shares authorized
Series C Cumulative Convertible Preferred Stock, 2,000,000 shares issued and outstanding   38,500   38,500
Series E Cumulative Convertible Preferred Stock, 2,200,000 shares issued and outstanding(2)   55,000   55,000
Series F Cumulative Preferred Stock, 4,000,000 shares issued and outstanding and 6,000,000 shares issued and

outstanding as adjusted   100,000   150,000
Common Stock, $0.01 par value; 35,000,000 authorized; 18,018,314 shares issued and outstanding(2)(3)(4)   180   180
Capital in excess of par value   255,515   251,315
Cumulative net income   284,849   284,849
Other equity   480   480
Cumulative distributions   (358,402)   (358,402)

Total stockholders’ equity   376,122   421,922

Total capitalization  $ 537,420  $ 583,220

(1) As of June 30, 2004, our bank borrowings were $1.5 million.

(2) In April 2004, holders of 798,000 shares of Series E Preferred Stock notified us of their election to convert such shares into 1,596,000 shares of Common Stock. On

July 14, 2004, holders of 10,800 shares of Series E Preferred Stock notified us of their election to convert such shares into 21,800 shares of Common Stock. After this
conversion, we will have a balance of $34,780,000 of Series E Preferred Stock.

(3) At our Annual Meeting on May 18, 2004, our stockholders approved an amendment to our Charter increasing our authorized Common Stock to 45,000,000 shares.